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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Req. Mo 158607198R GST Reg, No. 19-0607188-R

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: G256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Affilistad 1o Fedoration Intemationals Des Experts En Automaoblie

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

Raf : CCB/EQITT0238268/Akal

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 15-12-2017
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, GBG 7100M Veh. Inspected 5J5 80018
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-006698 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM17HO02B20AT Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 161272017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre i
L/H Rear Tyre rim
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/12/2017 [Inspection Date 141212017
Survey held at  FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING
BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE &
#01-29 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. ' Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




W

12/14/2017

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner D Type
Owner ID

Wehicle Details
Vehicle No.

Wehicle to be Exported
Intended De-registration Date
Vehicle Make

Vehicle Model

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year
Engine No.

Chassis No.

Maximum Power Output
Cpen Market Value
Original Registration Date
First Registration D.‘atn:
Transfer Count

Actual ARF Paid

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date
PARF Rebate Amount

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date
COE Category

COE Perlod(Years)
QP Paid

COE Rebate Amount
Tatal Rebate Amount

PARF/COE Rabata Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Singapore NRIC
718%H

5580018

Yes

14 Dec 2017
HONDA

HOMDA CRY 2.0LAT
White

2008
R2Z0A1370026E
JHLREZB309C200259
110.0kW {147 bhp)
$33817.00

04 Jul 2007

04 Jul 200%

0

$33.817.00

Yes
03 Jul 2019
£18,59%.00

03 Jul 2019
B-Car[1801cc & above)
10

$14,840.00

£2.303.00

$20,902.00

The infermation contained herein is correct as at 14 Dec 2017

OK

hitpa:fivrl.ita.gov.sa/talvilfaction/enquireRebateByPublicBefore Dareginpul PFLUNCTION_ID=FO304008TT

"



12142017 Used crv Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMar

SGEARMART.COM ERGE Y vole bor yous o Stacth
THE GNLY PLACE FOR SMART CAR BUYERS TR ) o Al CarMike of

HOME HEW CANS USED CANS SELLTARS  MOTOM DIRECTORY  PHODUCT GUIDE AMTICLES FORLM TOOLE A TIFS

pasyword |
§ Connect = Sign Up Mew Adoound
“ M o Pt passecn |
Post an Advertisement Chnap==i In The Madiot 7015 BMW 3116 25105800 Gnly “ Lake View ———
Sell It yourselft Advertise It af just : ocial Trae 2 ; ’fcrldllmu s I
f b kv prices guaran
$58 until it's SOLD! Gliotsl Care e L1l [ > Spacialist In Japanese cars
|| 3 Easy lnan approval
Femsk an Ad Atanriisar Login Ways of Sefing | » All terma are negotioble
[Browse by Gategory 7 | |Sortby Dot Posted ¥ | [20 resuhsjpage ¥ |
9 vehicles v - | At sean g
Madel Price Depreciation R O Y EngCap Mieage Veh Typa
Search Selection.  orv Ay Any 2009 Ay Any Ay Avaitabin
Honda CR-V 2.0A 539,800 $12.870 fyr 07 -Fab-2009 1,997 ec - SN Mvaitable

Great For Shart Term Use! Well Maintalned By EX Owner, Accident Froe, No fiepair Or Touth Us Reguired! Drive Til Scrap! View To Befleve, Plagse ALSICETS
Call Us For Inguiries And Viewing,

Poabed: Ll<0ec-}HT - Tags: J009 Honda CR-V, 3000 Horda CRY, Honds TR-Y, Honde CRY. Honds, CR-V, OBV, Used monds ‘g Dutpds
Honda CR-V 2.4A Sunroof 25,800 $10,470 fyr 27-Fab-2008 21540 - S Availalie
(I'm Cheapest). 1 Owner Only, Well Maintained & Regular Servicing, Car Is Aeliabile & Good Cordition, Low Mileage, High PAZF Value, High Body
Export Vislue, Depreciation; $5k Phes Only, Nice Regn No,:301..,
Fowed! 13-0ec-2007  Tags: 209 Honda OFY, 2009 Hontis CRY, Honda TRV, Hondi CRY, Honds, TRV, CRY, Ued Honda A Lstais
Honda CR-V 2.4A Sunroof %33,800 511,520 fyr 24-1un-2005 235 ¢ = Sy Available
One Of Thet Cheapest Linit In The Market, Oing Crwner Throughout. You Can Hest Assured Thi Condition OF This Car Which Totaly Mo Repair Neaded.
Very Ideal Car To Drive First And Think About Renew COE Lat,,
Posted: 25-Mow-20ET  Tags: 3000 Monda CRAY, J005 Honda CRY, Honda CRAY, Monda DRy, Honda, CR-V, CHV, Used Honida -E Detads
Honda CR-V 2.44 Sunroof £35.500 $11,660 fyr 23-3uk-2009 2,354 e 133,000 km s Avnilabie
m Arrival! Blagant White On Black Interior, Low Mizage Done At 15,000Km Yearly, Immaculate Condition, Wall Maintained, Trade In Welcome, Call
|
Paster: 07-Dec-2r?  Tage: ; oy ; ; J§ Detils
1 Bgec IU0W Hond OH-y, MICF Wonde CHV, Honda CRY, Horaa CRY, Honde, CRB-y, CFV, Used Horda

Car Buying Car Seling Car Aftermarket

Bidded Carplates |

For Salel

e

Car Chwnarship Gin The Mowe Lifestyle

Honda CR-V 2,44 Sunroof 41,600 F1L6E6D fyr 25-5ep- 3009 21,354 136,042 km s Aunilable

Special Interest AL Just 1.95% Oniyl Agemt Undtl Very Low Milgage! Extended Wamanty Avatiable! Well Malrtained, Stylish SUY Enginaared To Give
You Superd Handling, View And Test Drive It Ta Balieve! ...

Dacloon Automiobde .ﬂ Detail
Postnd) 3o-Now-2017 - Tagar 2000 Hondn CR-V, M0 Horuks £RY, Honda Oy, Horda CRY, Mordn, CR-Y, CRY, Usad Honds

Honda CR-V 2.44 Sunroof $42,800 §12,750 fyr 19-0c2-2009 1,354 o 145,000 km S fvailable

Wil Mairitain Sy 1 Owner. Black On Black Uinit, Spacious Leg Room And Huge Boot Spoce. Fickible Loan With Bank)/In House Financing Avalsbile,
Trada In Welcome. Please Call Or Visit Us For Further Detail,.,

Posted; Ti-Dec-1007  Tag: 2009 bpnda TR, 200 Bonds TRV, Honda CR-Y, Honds CRY, Horida, CR-Y, (RY, Usad honda 3 8
Honda CR-V 244 Sunroof 43,800 S1.870 fyr 10-Row-2008 2354 cc . sl Avallatile
Guarantee Buy Back At $71,500 By 11/2013,Up To 80% Loan Avallable sx-Bankruptey And Bad Credit Weicome.
Faster Auto Trading
] ) B Details
Postod: Wi-Npw=2017  Tage 09 Honda TR, 200% Honda TRV, Henda Oy, sonds Gy, ponda, CR-V, CRY, Usid Monda
Handa CR-V 2.4A Sunroof $43.800 $12,460 fyr 03-Dec- 2009 2354 o 90,000 km S Available

hitp:iiwww. sgearman.com/used_cass/listing php?ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=crvARPG=204VEH=04RGD=20098AVL =2 112



SC@QG?, ﬁ

Honde, CRV
11 LRE% 309C 200278
Revs B 2 fd 67820
s R0 ST (a7
g/ er\ / 20 .
L pldes 3§70
s RW M- S 1860 7
g5 R TS J 4>b
Pers g frdes Arc (-,nm;L 019"
\ 95 .
DS Ry Fnder Ace GEWSL CLTO
Jps RH HORL A Qo lsr)
Pus QW e 200(5r)
N 35460
Beas  BY (¢ aeclcte Ara A gl
Vors EH Shodc Absorbes (?3-30
Dops BH What Heb G/MW“& —
my R Sty A : 94-( 0
Ros ir:ss Mamber. 20,9 P
as 4 e Gl M&ta. 610 e
Ress R\¥ Feds Gless 4 39(;@) /



STS8p0 IR .

Dops R findes Lonar Trim 33830
;. (ED 50 *
fodes [amas Trin Chps. | W
% 'FH N f" 43-["{0 ~

Teuille—p - R



the
o To resuney bat
@ T..:‘.'[u.l. aranes et
+ Parts priges sr¢

® Third party sureey I8

* Mo ifiegal moddcationis) & allewesd

* Supplsmzhlary itemie) must bo
& subject [o fnad approval from

Acknowiodged by Repalrds
Signalura:
Date:

R"‘:.-:'I rar of the -‘:"'n'n'."l‘i -
- afreg af

PrurvEyed gnd
ingurance Company




!’ UL}' Aufo

—~ Consultants
A B m Pl Company Registration No. 199607198R
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S1UBEAVE L #0225 PAYA UBHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D651 62563561 FANX 1 (D65) 62564315

Your ref: DMI17HOO2820/T
Our ref: CCH/EQINT023826/Aka3 Date: 26.01.2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SJS S001B
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 14.12.2017
at the premises of M/s Flying High Spray Painting - Kaki Bukit and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 9,196.30
Revised Estimate Amount : §% 4,750.00
"Check" Items Amount : 8§ -
Market Value 1 5% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 8% -
Newt Value 1 8% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
OIS portion & U/C

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 6.0  days

Yours faithfully,

ADRIAN LING
Licensed Appraiser



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 26 January, 2018 2:10 PM

Ta: 'Janet Tan'

Ce Zaini (LKK Auto): Hslao Tong (LKKAuto), Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (Ol : EQI - DM17HO02820/1T)
AND SJSBO01B (TP« LKK REF - CC6/EQILT023B26/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE - MARKED.pdf; Preliminary Advice.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO-1 pdf,
LKK RESURVEY PHOTO-2 pdf: LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf

Categories: HMEK

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: DM17HO02820/]T
LKK ref: CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3

Dear Janet,

We refer to your below email and the contents were duly noted.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: 5]5 80018

Date of survey: 14.12.2017

Enclosed for vour perusal is:
- TP estimate [marked)
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

We have not authorized repairs.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Zaini and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2132

Thank vou.

Hest Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultanis PPte Ltd

Phone; 6366 0055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: lanet Tan [mailto:janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg|

Sent: Thursday, 25 January, 2018 3:43 PM

To: Mei Kwan [LkKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com=

Cc: Zaini [LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (01 : EQ! - DM17HO02820/IT) AND SIS8001B (TP :
LKK REF - CCR/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Dear Mei Kwan/Zaini

Ol report as attached. In the absence of evidence and or final police investigation result, liability down on third
party.



LKEK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeitKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 2:15 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving GBG7100M (O : EQI - TBA) AND SJS80018 (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: TBA
LKK ref: CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3

Dear Janet,

Woe refer to the abave matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case,

We have inspected TP vehicle 5)S 8001B at M/s Flying High Spray Painting - Kaki Bukit.
Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready vet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Zaini and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2132,

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: Meikwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o02-25 | S(4084933)



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto) B

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 4:25 PM

To: ‘Janet Tan'

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: <VOICE RECORDING> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (Ol

L EQI - DM1THO02820/JT) AND SJSBOO1B (TP : LKK REF - CCE/EQI17023826/Aka3)
on 10/12/2017

Hi lanet.
We refer to our below email,
Third party had accepted our offer ot 80%.

We will proceed to settle the matter and close file in due course.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handlor

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-5197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: H741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-05 | S{408934)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 12:56 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <VOICE RECORDING> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (01 : EQI -
DM17HO02820/1T) AND SJS8001B (TP : LKK REF - CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Hi lanet,
We refer to the above matter,
Flease be infermed that third party repairer rejected our 80% offer and insisted for 100%.

For your further instruction,



Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-5197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Zaini (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 13 April 2018 4:12 PM

To: lanet Tan <janet tan@eqginsurance.com.sg»

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto) <chewht@lkkaute.com>; Vic (LKKAute)
<yvicalpeh@lkkauto.coms>

Subject: RE: <VOICE RECORDING:> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (O : EQI -
DM17HO02820/iT) AND SIS80018B (TP : LKK REF - CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Janet,
We refer to your email below.

Kindly be informed that Ol PIC (Ms Pearlyn) did mention that she liaised with TP claimant via tele-conversation but
was unaware of any voice recording on the above matter,

As per instruction, we will proceed to offer TP repairer up to 80% and revert to you for update (if any).

Thank you.

fest Regords,

1aini Kusainl | Cowe Hoanclles

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

[HD: sE41-2F32 | emalt [gini@kkguio.com | lox 6741-4108

Bl 51, Pavalbil Industial Pork, Ubl aAvenie | #02.25 | 5[408933)

From: Janet Tan [mailto:janet.tan{@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Saturday, 7 April 2018'11:13 AM

To: Zaini {LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.come

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms
Subject: FW: <VOICE RECORDING> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (O : EQU -
DM17HO02820/1T) AND SISBOO01B (TP ; LKK REF - CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Dear Zaini
Did insured admit to making this phone call to third party?
If yes, you may negotiate settlement from 50% to 80%.

Meanwhile, we have received the injury claims and shall negotiate on the same basis.



Regards,

Janet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims

Jnsurance

o I ’!v'l' * Trtarch

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 656223 9433 ext 032 | fax 656223 4190
WwWw.eginsurance .com.sg

| Mprmbapn i Cibyatato @

L B

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t

From: Zain| (LKK Auto) [mailto:Zaini@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2018 12:10 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tanf@eginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <VOICE RECORDING> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (Ol : EQI - DM17H002820/IT)
AND SJSBO01B (TP : LKK REF - CCE/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Janet,
We refer to your email below,

TP reported he was making a right turn into Farrer Road with green light on his favour when Ol vehicle suddenly
collided onto the right portion of his vehicle. TP further reported that she recorded the tele-conversation between
her and Ol PIC (Ms Pearlyn) pertaining to the above accident. Enclosed copy of the voice recording for your perusal,

Ol reported that he was travelling straight within his lane along Farrer Road towards Lornie Road when TP vehicle
collided onto his vehicle. OID further stated that TPD was making a right turn from Empress Road prior to the
collision and no injuries were involved at that material time. No photos / CCTV footage / PIR provided by O till date.

We had spoken to O PIC where she confirmed that OID was travelling at the said location as reported and was
unaware of any voice recording on the above matter. We confirmed from both parties that there is no PIR from
Traffic Police till date and our insured will revert to us for an update (if any).

For your further instructions.

Thank you.

Bast Regorgs,

Iainl Kusginl | Coses Hondier

LKK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

DID: 6841-2132 | emoll: Jainl@kkaulo.com | fox: 6741-4108

blic 51, Payallbl incusiiod Pane Ubl Avenus 1, #0325 | 5{408933)



From: Janet Tan [mailto:janet.tan@eainsurance.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 3:43 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkaulo.com=

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (01 : EQI - DM17HO02820/JT) AND 5JSB0O1B (TP :

LKK REF - CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Dear Mei Kwan/Zaini

Ol repart as attached. In the absence of evidence and or final police investigation result, liability down on third
party.

Regards,

lanet Tan

eﬁnsurance

£0Q Insurance Company Limited

did i el . for

‘.~ A My oF CityvLate @}- ',I'E:l..l"-"E g}t Q

Provilieged, Confidenti) informeation may be contained (n this messoge. If you are ol the nfengad réciplent. plea e Aafify (e tendée immetdiotély ong deliale ol!

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2018 1:23 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet tan@eginsurance.cam.sg>

Ce: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms: Admin A <admin-
2 @lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SJ580018 (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Dear Janet,
We refer to the above matter,

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action

Thank you,

Best Regirds,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phong: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkagto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Incustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{ao89371)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 January, 2018 1:49 PM

To: Janet Tan <janel.tan@eglnsurance com.sg>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>; Admin A <adrmin-
4




a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND 5J580018 {TP : LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

Dear |anet,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Aunto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 o055 | emall; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 2:15 PM

To: lanet Tan <janet tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a{@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG7100M (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SIS8001B (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/EQI1T023826/Aka3) on 10/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: TBA
LKK ref: CC6/EQI17023826/Aka3

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We have inspected TP vehicle S|S B001B at M/s Flying High Spray Painting - Kaki Bukit.
Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Enclosed for vour perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Zaini and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2132.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Bhomne: g6 o055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #o2-25 | S{40Ro33)
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Hsiao TnnE {LKKAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 430 FM

To: dean

Subject: RE: Your ref, 5J5 8001B_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND SIS

BOO1B ON 10/12/2017

Withou! Prejudice
Hi Dean,

we refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation this morning, we propose settlement at a global

sum of 54,440.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any ather refated matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made In respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above $20,000/-] by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Zaini (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 12:17 PM

To: dean <fhs_painting@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your ref: 5J5 B0018B_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND SIS 80018 ON 10/12/2017
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: 5)5 BOD1B
Our ref: CCR/EQI17023826/Aka3

Dear Dean,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND SIS 80018 ON 10/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.



We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no conclusive evidence yet to substantiate
either party’s version, Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured’s accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our Ol we will
revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you
heard further from us,

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) your client have to support your claim.

Thank you.

Best Regords,

Lalnl Kusainl | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

0 4841-2132 | emall: Zgini@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blic 51, Povpealfial Inchushicl Park, Ul Avesnpe |, 802-25 | 51408933)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: dean <fhs_painting@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 22 June 2018 11:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref. SJS 8001B_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND 5J5

BO0D1B ON 10/12/2017

HI Hsiao Tong,

We agreed on the global sum of 54440

Regards
Dean

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 20 lune 2018 4:29 PM

To: dean
Subject: RE: Your ref: 515 80018_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND 5J5 80016 ON 10/12/2017

Without Prejudice
Hi Digan,

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation this moming, we propose setflement at a global

surm of 54,440.00{all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only, No reference shall be
made ta this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
sattlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintifi/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum,”

Dest Regurds,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava L'bi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(q408033)

From: Zaini (LKK Auto)
Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 12:17 PM
To: dean <fhs_painting@singnet.com.sg>



Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Your ref: 5J5S 8001B_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND 5J5 80018 ON 10/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: SIS 80018
Our ref: CCA/EQI17023826/Aka3

Dear Dean,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 7100M AND SJS 8001B ON 10/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no conclusive evidence yet to substantiate
either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal,

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our Ol we will
revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you
heard further from us.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) your client have to support your claim,

Thank you.

Bes! Regarcts,

Zaini Kusainl | Cose Hancller

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

B0 484 1-2137 | email: ZgniS@kkaulo.com | fox &741-4108

Bik 51, PoyaUbl indusiriol Pork, U Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408%33)



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 Tower Block MND Complex
Singapore 069110

Attn: Mator Claims Dept

Dear Sirf Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO_SJS 8001B AND GBG 7100M ALONG/ AT
TRAFFIC JUNCTION OF FARRER ROAD & EMPRESS ROAD ON 10/12/2017

We understand that vou are the insurer of GBG 7100M vehicle.

We are instructed by the owner of 18 8001B to write, negotiate and settle the claim on their
behalfl for the abovementioned accident, We therefore propose to claim from vou as follows:

1. Coast of cepair S§  4,750.00

2. Loss of Rental (10days x $120.00) % 1,200,00

3. LTA Search fee S3 -
TOTAL SS5950.00

Please let us have vour reply soonest possible,

Thonk you

Yours faithfully




ConsiMonls
Pro [

T

SURLAVE L #0125 PAYA LREINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE Jim033 TEI IR 62560301 FAN L ID6E: A25RIME

Our Ref: CC6/EQI17023826/Akal
02 Feb 2018

XIMEN INT'L FOOD PTE LTD
215 Henderson Road

#02-03 Henderson Industrial Park
Singapore 159554

Dear Sir'Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 7T100M & SJS S8001B ON 10/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or
your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim,
kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 13/02/2018, after we
shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis
and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the
other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.
Yours fﬁithfully.

Zaini Kusaini

Case Handler

DID: 684] 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Zaini(@ Ikkauto.com

C.C EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)
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C B TS R S
FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING

Blk 1, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-29 Singapore 417883 (AutoBay@Kaki Bukit)
Tel: 6749 2997 Fax; 6744 2942 Email: fhs_painting@singnet.com.sg
Business Reg. No. 42523200

INVOICE
Vehigle no: SJS 8001B
Model: HONDA CRV 2.0
MName: TAN HUI MENG
Date of accident; 10/12/201¢
Address: C/O No | kaki bukit ave 6
#01-29 AutoBay@kaki bukit
S (417883)
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR VEHICLE NO SJS 8001B
| QTY ITEM ' AMOUNT
|
1 LUMP SUM REPAIR COST 1 54,750.00
i
| |
| | |
Total | $4,750.00

Dollars | FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY |
ONLY
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DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 SELETAR WEST FARMWAY 1
SINGAPORE 798125
TEL): 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836
REG, ND. 430058/000 No. 190 46
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!‘ ‘l’/lf Auto

-- Consultants
S Pre Lid Company Registration Mo, 189607 188R

S URLAVE © 202285 FAYVA LRI INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPOHE 408933 TEL : (065) 625635601 FAX @ (165) 42564312

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 02/07/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicte N GBG 7100M {Insd Veh) |Your Ref No.: DM17HCO028200T
ehicle No.
SJ5 Boo1B (TP Veh) |OurRef No.: CCB/EQIT7023826/Apadq2

Date of Accident 10122017
Liability B0%
Final Repair Cost % 4,750.00
Loss of Use '8 days
Rental {liany}_ - $ 800.00 8 days
Others: %

@80% | % 4,440.00

4.440.00

Final Settlement Sum |: § 4.440.00 |(Global Sum)
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING 8 4.440.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd



’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_f; =: ; 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4215
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 10-0607108-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationate Des Experts En Automobile
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC&/EQIT023826/Apaldg2
VT
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date . 02-07-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1, Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBG 7100M Veh. Inspected SJ5 80018
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-006658 Coverage () 0.00
Claim No. DM17HOOD28200JT Excess (%) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14122017
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA CRY c.c 1997
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. JHLREZB308C200298 Colour WHITE
Odometer 142707 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
& Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/85 R17 MICHELIN B mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/65 R17 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/85 R17 MICHELIN B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/85 R17 MICHELIN & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE /S BODOY AND UNDERCARRIAGE.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 101122017 Inspection Date 1411272017
Survey held at  FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING
BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6
#01-29 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"MTHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR & Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJS 8001B

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg, Noo 188607188R GST Reg: Mo. 19-5607108-R

Page No.:1 of 2

Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition [ =SUTae t{u ﬁf,
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 578,30 a78.30
1|REAR RH BUMPER DEFORMED 197.00 187.00
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS MECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER NECESSARY 25.70 2570
1|REAR RH MUDFLAP DEFORMED 118.60 118.60
1|REAR RH FENDER DENTED 926.00 8926.00
1|REAR RH FEMDER ARC GARMISH DEFORMED 210,10 21010
1|REAR RH FENDER ARC GARNISH CLIPS MECESSARY 25.00 25.00
1|REAR RH LOWER ARM BENT a54 60 354 60
1|REAR RH KNUCEKELE ARM BENT 410.60 410.60
1|REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER BENT 188.80 188 80
1|REAR RH WHEEL HUB C/\W BEARING DAMAGED 224 80 224 B0
1|REAR RH STAY ARM BENT 84,10 8410
1|REAR CROSS MEMBER BENT 1,050.00 1,050.00
1|REAR RH FENDER GLASS MOULDING MNECESSARY 56.70 58.70
1|REAR RH FENDER INNER TRIM NOT NECESSARY 338.30 -
1|REAR RH FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|TAILLAMP RH NOT MECESSARY 437.70 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1,065.26 -8900.06
4.2681.04 360024
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1{REAR RH WHEEL RIM [SN) cuT 800.00 550.00
1|REAR RH TYRE (SN) cuT 280.00 200.00
1|REAR RH FENDER GLASS SEALANT (SN) MNECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1,110.00 780.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 1,000.00 600.00
SPRAY PAINTING . 500.00 300.00
WIRING 50.00 30.00
TO UNDERSEAL . 150.00 40.00

Report Ref No. CCB/EQI17023826/Apa3g2
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_J = ;_; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: 6255 4315
Reg. Moo 1898607188R GST Reg: No. 189-5607108-R Page No..2 of 2
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
D

Qty escription of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) ($)
TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE REAR FENDER GLASS 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY 150.00 40.00
TO REMOVE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE 400.00 320.00
TO PERFORM WHEEL ALIGNMENT 150.00 B80.00
TOWING FEES 60.00 80.00
2,760.00 1,570.00
GRAND TOTAL 8,131.04 5,950.24
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 4,750.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC6/EQI17023826/Apadg2

%g‘
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE AMSAE-A M.MATAI

Licansad Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report ia made solaly for the uss and bensfit of the Clisnd namad on the froen] page of this Report
! coted o gny Hurd party wio may recly on the Report wiolky of in gort Any hird pesty scling or repdying on this




